EXA40 SERIES
Single output
[ 2 YEAR WARRANTY ]
• High efficiency topology, 91% typical at 5V
• Approved to EN60950, UL1950, CSA C22.2 No. 234/950
• Operating ambient temperature of -40°C to +70°C (natural
convection)
• Complies with ETS 300 019-1-3/2-3

Peak deviation 50% to 75% and back 100mV 150mV
Settling time To 1.0%, no external cap 250µs 400µs
Current limit Low line to high line 100% 140% 180%
Voltage accuracy ±1.0% ±1.5%
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS MINIMUM TYPICAL MAXIMUM
Input voltage range 24Vin nominal 18VDC 24VDC 36VDC
48Vin nominal 36VDC 48VDC 75VDC
Input current No load 50mA 100mA
Remote OFF, UVLO 2.5mA 4mA
Inrush current ETS 300 132-2
UVLO turn ON voltage (Note 4) All inputs 88% 94% 100%
UVLO turn OFF voltage (Note 4) All inputs 77% 86% 94%
Start-up time Nominal line 50ms 100ms
INPUT OUTPUT NOMINAL OUTPUT TYPICAL MODEL
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE (2) OUTPUT VOLTAGE CURRENT (MAX.) EFFICIENCY NUMBER (1)
18-36VDC 1.5 to 2.0V 1.8V 8.0A 84% EXA40-24S1V8
18-36VDC 2.5 to 3.0V 2.75A 8.0A 87% EXA40-24S2V75
18-36VDC 3.0 to 3.6V 3.3V 8.0A 88% EXA40-24S3V3
18-36VDC 4.5 to 5.5V 5.0V 8.0A 90% EXA40-24S05
36-75VDC 1.5 to 2.0V 1.8V 8.0A 84% EXA40-48S1V8
36-75VDC 2.5 to 3.0V 2.75V 8.0A 86% EXA40-48S2V75
36-75VDC 3.0 to 3.6V 3.3V 8.0A 88% EXA40-48S3V3
36-75VDC 4.5 to 5.5V 5.0V 8.0A 91% EXA40-48S05
40 Watt
High efficiency DC/DC converters
DC/DC CONVERTERS | 40W DC/DC